$ 49,768 $ 101 993 $ 101643

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

1. To reflect 1/8 of test year 0 & M expenae $ 5,063 $ 3 931 $ 871

ORDER NO. PSC-95-1417 - FOF- WS
DOCKET NO. 941234-WS
PAGE 35

AQUARINA DEVELOPMENTS, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1994
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

LONG-TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

RETAINED EARNINGS

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

TOTAL

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EOUilY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN
ac

PER UTILITY

$ 87,403 ,506

0

(1 ,627, 1 60)

0

$ 8S.n6,346

COMM. ADJUST.
TO UTIL. BAL.

$ (87,097,222) $

0

1,627,160

0

$ (85,470,062) $

LOW

0.00%

10.18%

BALANCE
PERCOMM.

306,284

0

0

0

306,284

HIGH

0.00%

10.18%

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 941234-WS

PERCENT WEIGHTED
OF TOTAL COST COST

100.00% 10.18% 10.18%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

100.00% 10.18% 1

ORDER NO. PSC-95 - 1 417 - FOF- WS
DOCKET NO. 9412 34 - WS
PAGE 36

AQUARINA DEVELOPMENTS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31 , 1994 DOCKET NO. 941234-WS
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATlNG INCOME

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM.ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTlLITY TO UTlLITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PERCOMM.

QPERATlNG REVENUES $ 48,353 $ (15,089)A $ 33,264 $ 13,909 F $ I 47,173 1

OPERATlNG EXPENSES:

OPERATlON AND MAINTENANCE 63,007 (22,504)B 40,503 0 40,503

DEPRECIATlON 0 8,557 c 8,557 0 8,557

AMORTIZATlON(CIAC) 0 (8,280)D (8,280) 0 (8,280)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 1,497 E 1,497 626 G 2,123

INCOME TAXES Q 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATlNG EXPENSES $ 63,007 $ (20,730) $ 42,277 $ 626 $ 42,903

OPERATING INCOME/ (LOSS) $ (14,654) $ (9,013) $ 4,270

WATER RATE BASE $ 751,757 $ 41 ,947 $ 41 947

RATE OF RETURN -1.95% -21 .49% 10.18%

ORDER NO . PSC-95-1417-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 941234-WS
PAGE 37

AQUARINA DEVELOPMENTS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3A
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1994 DOCKET NO. 941234-WS
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATlNG INCOME

COMM. ADJUST.
TESTYEAR · COMM.ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UllLITY TO UllLITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER COMM.

OPERATlNG REVENUES $ 43,097 $ (13,003)A $ 30,094 $ 8,012 F $ I 38,106 1

OPERATlNG EXPENSES:

OPERATlON AND MAINTENANCE 53,523 (22,076)B 31,447 0 31,447

DEPRECIATlON 0 15,898 c 15,898 0 15,898

AMORTlZATlON(CIAC) 0 (13,899)D (13,899) 0 (13,899)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 1,354 E 1,354 361 G 1,715

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATlNG EXPENSES $ 53,523 $ (18,723) $ 34,800 $ 361 $ 35,161

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $ (10,426) $ (4,706) $ 2,945

WASTEWATER RATE BASE $ 2,288,071 $ 28,928 $ 28,928

RATE OF RETURN -0.46% - 16.27% 10.18%

ORDER NO. PSC-95-1417-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 941234-WS
PAGE 38

AOUARINA DEVELOPMENTS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3B
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1994 DOCKET NO. 941234-WS
SCHEDULE OF NON-POTABLE WATER OPERATING INCOME

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PERCOMM.

OPERATING REVENUES $ 0 $ 0 A$ 0 $ 4S,n3 F $ 45,n3

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 0 6,964 B 6,964 0 6,964

DEPRECIATION 0 14,400 c 14,400 0 14,400

AMORTlZATION(CIAC) 0 (1,616)D (1,616) 0 (1,616)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 OE 0 2,060 G 2,060

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 0 $ 19,748 $ 19,748 $ 2 ,060 $ 21 ,808

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $ 0 $ {19,748} $ 23,965

NON- POTABLE
WATER RATE BASE $ 124,676 $ 235,409 $ 235,409

RATE OF RETURN 0.00% -8.39% 10.18%

ORDER NO.
DOCKET NO.
PAGE 39

PSC-95-1417 -FOF- WS
941234-WS

AOUAAINA DEVaOPMENTS. INC.
TEST YEAR EN~G DECEMBER 31, 11194
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

A. OPERATING REVENUES

1. To l'8tnOIIe CIH:: from rawnue
2. To a~UII to te.t year CUIIolmeB and oonaumplion
3. To rellectannUIIIized ,_,..,. bued on exbting rates

B. OPERATION AND MAJ~ANCE EXPENSES

1. S!udo! !'e!!lOIIII Emt!!H
a. To reflect a rec:lualbtion from oontract1al MIVIclea